MRD 9/22/98]



LUANI BEBEHARI BULUNDA HARI BARI BULUNTI	MRD 9/22/98		Docket No.:	RME-59732		
FORN (Rev.)		FORM COVER SHE	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT O		
OMB 1 09-22-1998 Copyri TM05/ U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept 01. #34	10-21	1 - 1998	1	Patent and Tr	rademark Office	
Tab V			▼	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	n rait		attached origin	nal documents or co	opy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1008	357331	aress of receiving	ing party(ies):		
Intersolv, Inc.		Name: SEL	ECT Software T	Cools. Inc.		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association		s: <u>19600 Fair</u>	child Road, Suite 350	0	
☐ General Partnership☒ Corporation-State Delaware	☐ Limited Partnershi	City: <u>Irvine</u>		State: <u>CA</u> ZI	P: <u>92612</u>	
Other		☐ Individual	(s) citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) at		☐ Association				
0 No.						
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership				
⚠ Assignment☐ Security Agreement		☐ Other				
☐ Other	☐ Change of Name	1	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative			
	designation is atta	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
Execution Date: August 10, 1998						
	Additional numbers	s attached? ☐ Yes 🗷	1,406,503 No			
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	6. Total number	of applications	and	1		
Name: <u>Carlo Van den Bosch, Esc</u>	luire					
•	· ·	CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>\$40.00</u>			
Internal Address: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton		■ Enclosed	☑ Enclosed			
		☐ Authorize	d to be charged	d to deposit account	<u>.</u>	
Street Address: 333 South Hope !	8. Deposit accou	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Los Angeles S	19-1853	19-1853				
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE		2900093		
				900		
9. Statement and signature.	hallaf dha fa cean a b					
To the best of my knowledge and a of the original document.	peliet, the foregoing infol	mation is true and c	orrect and any a n	attacland copy is a t	rue copy	
Carlo Van den Bosch		- land	nd	Se s ter s er 18, 19	102	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	TRAT	-\ & Bate	<u> </u>	

REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0810

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Intersolv, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business in Rockville, Maryland (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used, and is the owner of record of, the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No.:

1,406,503

Registration Date:

August 26, 1986

Mark:

EXCELERATOR

International Class:

Q

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer, and SELECT Software Tools, Inc., having a place of business at 19600 Fairchild Road, Suite 350, Irvine, California 92612, (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to receive, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark and registration, and Assignee desires to have a recordable document evidencing such transfer;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark and the registration therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on August 10, 1998.

Intersolv International Holding Corporation

Vame: Kenneth

-1-

Title: Senior Vice President and CFO

RECORDED: 09/22/1998

TRADEMARK_{ME-59732} REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0811